Request: That the Municipality of Lakeshore provide the following support for **927 St. Joachim L'Association,** a Not-For-Profit corporation:

- 1. That the Municipality of Lakeshore acknowledges the importance of the heritage value of the former St. Joachim church and the need to comply with the Ontario Heritage designation.
- 2. That the Municipality of Lakeshore supports the establishment of **927 St. Joachim L'Association** a Not-For-Profit corporation with the following objects:
 - To protect and preserve an important heritage site by restoring, developing and maintaining the St. Joachim church building with a view to commemorating the site and educating the public about it.
 - To provide a public amenity by establishing, administering, and maintaining a multi-use recreational facility in St. Joachim, Ontario.
 - To provide a public amenity by establishing and maintaining a Francophone museum for the education and benefit of the public.
 - To advance education by providing instructional seminars on topics related to the performing and visual arts to the Francophone community and the community at large.
 - To advance French education by providing a library of French books, equipment and educational aids for students in French schools/studies.
- 3. That the Municipality of Lakeshore acknowledges that Stoney Point Solar Inc. has donated \$120,000 to the Diocese of London to preserve the St. Joachim heritage site.
- 4. That the Municipality of Lakeshore contributes \$120,000 from community benefit revenues already received from the Stoney Point Solar Inc. lease.
- 5. That future revenues from the Stoney Point Solar Inc. lease be directed to **927 St. Joachim L'Association** for a minimum of five years.
- 6. That permit fees be waived.
- 7. That the Municipality of Lakeshore supports fundraising for **927 St. Joachim L'Association** by establishing an account for the benefit of the Not-for-Profit Association that can be eligible for charitable donation receipts.